(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-005 (PAIL) Tab settings  → → ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Erie Ceramic Arts Company, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Heatron, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Green Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Green Assignment	Street Address:
• Other	3000 Wilson Avenue
	City: LeavenworthState: Kansas Zip: 660
Execution Date: May 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🛛 🙀
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/650824	B. Patent No.(s) 6355324, 5554965, 6289176, 6141496, 5605715, 6137072, 6195881
Additional numbers a	। ittached? <mark></mark> Yes <b>⊠_</b> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:_Kenneth A. Clark	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$320.00
Internal Address: <u>Rankin, Hill, Porter &amp; Clark LLP</u>	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
	18-0160
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	_
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Kenneth A. Clark	30 September 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the  $\leq \tau^{\mathcal{H}}$  day of  $\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}}$ , 2002, is made by and between The Erie Ceramic Arts Company, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability Company and having a place of business at 3120 West 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, and Heatron, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having a place of business at 3000 Wilson Avenue, Leavenworth, Kansas 66048.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Patents and applications listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions described in the Patents, and in and to any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions that may issue from the Patents, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

## THE ERIE CERAMIC ARTS COMPANY, LLC

By: Title: Date:

PATENT REEL: 13362 FRAME: 0959 OHID STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ) COUNTY OF ALLEN ) SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>(oth</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2002 by <u>Richard J. Pfeifer</u>, as <u>President</u> of The Erie Ceramic Arts Company, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, on behalf of the corporation. This individual is personally known to me.



DIANE DRENNAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIG My Commission Expires 2-20-06

are Grennan

**Notary Public** 

fec\general\misc\6

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Washington, D.C. 20231 ()Date

2

## PATENT REEL: 13362 FRAME: 0960

**RECORDED: 10/07/2002**